Total other income (expenses) .....  (5,108)   (22,517)   (22,826)   (6,374)   (6,125)   (7,622)

Income before income taxes, minority interest

and equity in earnings of Bois d'Arc Energy.....  39,702   15,382   36,159   146,533   85,484   127,540
Provision for income taxes.....  (16,662)   (7,602)   (15,120)   (61,847)   (11,469)   (131,112)
Equity in earnings (loss) of Bois d'Arc Energy .....  —   6,358   —   —   (54,867)   —
Minority interest in earnings of Bois d'Arc Energy.....  (6,004)   —   (6,901)   (22,433)   —   22,720

Net Income..... $ 17,036  $ 14,138  $ 14,138  $ 62,253  $ 19,148  $ 19,148

(1) Pro forma results include Bois d'Arc Energy as a consolidated subsidiary.

Results of Operations

The following table reflects certain summary operating data for the periods presented:

  Three Months Ended   Three Months Ended
  September 30, 2006   September 30, 2005
   Bois d'Arc   Bois d'Arc   Pro Forma
  Onshore(3)  Energy   Total   Onshore(3)   Energy  Total(4)

Net Production Data:
Oil (Mbbls).....   231   370  601 208  245  453
Natural Gas (Mmcf) .....   7,409   6,106  13,515 7,328  3,306  10,634
Natural Gas equivalent (Mmcfe) .....   8,792   8,328  17,120 8,575  4,775  13,350

Oil sales.....  $ 13,696  $ 25,935  $ 39,631 $ 10,960 $ 14,683 $ 25,643
Gas sales.....   48,559   41,061   89,620  60,659  28,751  89,410
Total oil and gas sales .....  $ 62,255  $ 66,996  $ 129,251 $ 71,619 $ 43,434 $ 115,053
Oil and gas operating expenses(1).....  $ 13,365  $ 13,538  $ 26,903 $ 10,803 $ 8,343 $ 19,146
Exploration expense.....   —   8,069   8,069  2,423  2,826  5,249
Depreciation, depletion and amortization.....  $ 18,977  $ 21,732  $ 40,709 $ 14,036 $ 9,295 $ 23,331

Average Sales Price:
Oil (per Bbl) ..... $ 59.42  $ 70.01  $ 65.95 $ 52.71 $ 59.96 $ 56.63
Natural gas (per Mcf)..... $ 6.55  $ 6.72  $ 6.63 $ 8.28 $ 8.70 $ 8.41
Average equivalent (Mcfe) ..... $ 7.08  $ 8.04  $ 7.55 $ 8.35 $ 9.10 $ 8.62

Expenses ($ per Mcfe):
Oil and gas operating(1) .....  $ 1.52  $ 1.63  $ 1.57 $ 1.26 $ 1.75 $ 1.43
Depreciation, depletion and amortization(2).....  $ 2.12  $ 2.60  $ 2.35 $ 1.62 $ 1.93 $ 1.73

(1) Includes lease operating costs and production and ad valorem taxes.
(1) Represents depreciation, deletion and amortization of oil and gas properties only.
(2) Includes the onshore operations of Comstock.
(3)  Pro Forma amounts include Bois d'Arc Energy as a consolidated subsidiary.

 22

  Nine Months Ended   Nine Months Ended
  September 30, 2006   September 30, 2005
   Bois d'Arc   Bois d'Arc   Pro Forma
  Onshore(3) Energy   Total   Onshore(3)  Energy   Total(4)

Net Production Data:
Oil (Mbbls) .....   696   1,033  1,729 501 956 1,457
Natural Gas (Mmcf).....   22,327   16,388  38,715 20,874 11,718 32,592
Natural Gas equivalent
 (Mmcfe) .....   26,501

  22,587

49,088 23,881 17,457 41,338

Oil sales.....  $ 39,808  $ 69,215  $ 109,023 $ 24,534 $ 49,294 $ 73,828
Gas sales .....   156,909  119,221  276,130 146,906  86,301  233,207
Total oil and gas sales.....  $ 196,717  $ 188,436  $ 385,153 $ 171,440 $ 135,595 $ 307,035
Oil and gas operating expenses(1).....   $ 40,420  $ 37,799  $ 78,219 $ 30,170 $ 24,324 $ 54,494
Exploration expense.....   344   16,318   16,662  16,883  10,516  27,399
Depreciation, depletion and
 amortization.....   $ 51,837

 $ 52,620

$ 104,457 $ 37,153 $ 33,901 $ 71,054

Average Sales Price:
Oil (per Bbl).....   $ 57.22  $ 67.00  $ 63.06 $ 48.96 $ 51.54 $ 50.65
Natural gas (per Mcf).....   $ 7.03  $ 7.27  $ 7.13 $ 7.04 $ 7.36 $ 7.16
Average equivalent (Mcfe) .....   $ 7.42  $ 8.34  $ 7.85 $ 7.18 $ 7.77 $ 7.43

Expenses ($ per Mcfe):
Oil and gas operating(1) .....  $ 1.53  $ 1.67  $ 1.59 $ 1.26 $ 1.39 $ 1.32
Depreciation, depletion and
 amortization(2) .....   $ 1.94

 $ 2.32

$ 2.11 $ 1.54 $ 1.93 $ 1.71

(1) Includes lease operating costs and production and ad valorem taxes.
(2) Represents depreciation, deletion and amortization of oil and gas properties only.
(3) Includes the onshore operations of Comstock.

[…]

income per share on weighted average diluted shares outstanding for the nine months ended September 30, 2006 was
$1.42 as compared to net income of $0.47 for the nine months ended September 30, 2005.

 25

Liquidity and Capital Resources

Funding for our activities has historically been provided by our operating cash flow, debt or equity financings or
asset dispositions.  For the nine months ended September 30, 2006, our primary sources of funds were net cash flow from
operations of $274.3 million and net borrowings under our credit facilities of $143.0 million.

Our primary needs for capital, in addition to funding our ongoing operations, relate to the acquisition, development
and exploration of our oil and gas properties and the repayment of our debt.  In the first nine months of 2006, we incurred
capital expenditures of $406.7 million primarily for our acquisition, development and exploration activities.

The following table summarizes our capital expenditure activity for the nine months ended September 30, 2006 and 2005:

   Nine Months Ended September 30, 2006  Nine Months Ended September 30, 2005
   Bois d'Arc   Bois d'Arc Pro Forma
   Onshore(1)   Energy Total  Onshore(1)   Energy Total(2)
   (In thousands)

Acquisitions.....  $ 68,175  $ 18,178  $ 86,353  $ 201,731  $ —  $ 201,731
Leasehold costs.....   3,383   2,108   5,491   2,688   3,913   6,601
Development drilling.....   123,916   39,027   162,943   66,104   52,936   119,040
Exploratory drilling .....   75   87,771   87,846   15,189   39,069   54,258
Other development .....   17,389   44,714   62,103   10,686   27,805   38,491

   212,938   191,798   404,736   296,398   123,723   420,121
Other .....   388   1,595   1,983   118   1,354   1,472

   $ 213,326  $ 193,393  $ 406,719(3)  $ 296,516  $ 125,077  $ 421,593

  (1) Includes the onshore operations of Comstock.
  (2) Pro Forma amounts include Bois d'Arc Energy as a consolidated subsidiary.
  (3)  Excludes the $36.4 million acquisition of 2,285,000 shares of Bois d'Arc Energy common stock by Comstock.

The timing of most of our capital expenditures is discretionary because we have no material long-term capital

expenditure commitments except for commitments for contract drilling services and for seismic data acquisition.
Consequently, we have a significant degree of flexibility to adjust the level of our capital expenditures as circumstances